January 27, 2012

Mr. Gary Wallace, CE
WWRS TV

1275 N Barker Road
Brookfield, WI 53045

Dear Mr. Wallace:

Letters announcing the intention of WWRS TV Mayville-Milwaukee, WI to commence
digital testing were mailed on January 17 to 124 medical facilities in its signal area.

Enclosed is a copy of the DTV Medical Notification, a list of the addresses, the Proof of
mailing stamped by the United States Post Office in Orlando, the counties used in the
research and a map of the signal area. A copy of this report was also sent to Gene Seibel.

In a subsequent package, you will receive the envelopes of the non-deliverable letters
returned by the Post Office. The rate of return is about seven percent, and results when
entities move and the forwarding period expires; because some refuse the letter, and
because some facilities change their name. However, some that merged their ownership
may have been notified under another name.

Whatever the reason for the returns, these envelopes along with the list of addressees and
the letter receipts are evidence of your sincere attempt to inform the medical community.

Please put all these documents relevant to the notification in your Public File.

Thank you for allowing us to serve your station.

Sincerely,

Qﬂ M}W

Lauren Donahue
J.C. Curley & Company, Inc.

J.C. Curley & Company, Inc. 1616 Point Pleasant Ave. West Bradenton, FL 34205
Fax/Phone: (407) 425-4947 Email: jccurleyl@earthlink.net



J. C. CURLEY & COMPANY METHODOLOGY

RESEARCH

We determine the signal reach of the television station client. When more than one

station is involved, we create a composite drawing of the grade B contour of the
combined signal areas.

Our research philosophy is to cast a broad net over this defined geographical area that
identifies licensed medical facilities within 50 miles of each transmitter location and that
meet the following critena:

= All general and surgical hospitals (especially cardiology, children, burn, etc.)
= All cardiology treatment centers and physician staffed clinics

* Free standing urgent care facilities

® Ambulatory medical surgical facilitics

* Cardiology treatment facilities (not cardiologists)

® Medical centers

® Skilled nursing facilities associated with a hospital.

® Animal surgical hospitals associated with Schools of Veterinary Medicine

Once we have created a gross data base (in New Orleans, as an example, there were
over 750 listings for medical facilities), we then eliminate (sometimes using telephone
confirmation) those entities not meeting a narrower bio-telemetry technology criteria.
(In New Otleans, our example, the edited list contained 245 names.)

MAILING AND REPORT FOR THE PUBLIC FILE

A formal letter approved by the station that includes the pertinent DTV data is sent via
cither US Postal Certified Mail or Proof of Mailing (based upon client needs) to all the
medical facilities on the edited mailing list. We then prepare a report for the stations’
Public File consisting of a summary cover letter, a copy of the notice and technical data,
a copy of the address list, a map of the signal area and a list of the counties used in our
research, and the US Post Office documentation of mailing. At a later ime, we collect
any non-deliverable envelopes and forward these to the stations for inclusion in their
DTV report.

SPECIAL SITUATIONS

Obligation for International Notices. For those stations whose signals cross country borders,
both the FCC Video Division and the International Division has opined that there arc
no treaties or rulings requiring stations to inform medical facilities outside of the USA.
However, they recommend a "common sense” practice in which the bordering foreign
medical facilities receive attention equal to that given to domestic entities. In El Paso,
for instance, we confirmed our research of medical facilities with the American
Consulate General's Office in Ciudad Juarez, Mexico, then translated the Notices and
technical information into Spanish before mailing them to the Mexico locations.



J. C. Cutley & Company
Broadcast Consultants
Naples Orlando

To: Administrator or Biomedical Engineer
From: WWRS TV Mayville-Milwaukee, WI. Area Television Station

Date:  January 16, 2012

NOTICE OF MAXIMIZATION OF DIGITAL TELEVISION (DTV) OPERATIONS

THIS LETTER CONCERNS TELEMETRY OPERATION. PLEASE ASSURE THAT THOSE WHO
SUPERVISE OR MAINTAIN CLINICAL OR BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING AT YOUR FACILITY
RECEIVEIT.

The station listed above has retained Curley & Company, Inc., broadcast consultants, to inform
you of its intention to begin digital television (DTV) maximization operations in your area.

All full power television stations are required by law to provide DTV services, and have been
given digital television channels for that purpose. We are notifying you of our intention to begin
DTV maximization operations because patients within your facility may use biomedical telemetry
devices that operate in the television broadcast band, and may be affected when we begin our
maximization DTV service.

The rules of the Federal Communications Commission (codified at 47 CFR 15.242) have allowed
certain biomedical telemetry devices to use unoccupied DTV channels in their area on a secondary basis.
This means that the medical facility or operator of the device is responsible for resolving any
interference problems that may arise with the digital television-broadcast service or, altermatively,
must cease its operations on that channel.

The purpose of this notice is to provide you information and a reasonable opportunity to resolve
problems. However, you will want to discuss this with your technology supplier especially if you
believe that biomedical devices used in your facility are likely to malfunction when we begin our
DTV maximization operations. If you plan to replace your biomedical equipment, we urge that you purchase
equipment designed fo operate in the frequencies set aside for medical use.

The commencement date, DTV channel and frequency band for each station are listed on the
attached pages (or reverse) along with contact information for the broadcast executive in charge of
DTV for the station. If you wish more information or you want to report anticipated or actual
interference problems please contact the individual listed on the attached page who is associated with
the specific channel.

Respectfully,

J- C. Curley & Company

1616 Point Pleasant Ave. West, Bradenton, Florida 34205
Telephone (407) 425-4947 email jccurleyl@earthlink.net

Copyright©2001-2012 J. C. Curley & Company, All Rights Reserved



Page 2 The relevant technical details of our proposed DTV operations:

Please Note: This notice is being sent to announce WWRS-TV s intention to Maximize its
digital operating power.

The initial notice to medical facilities was made on or about August 1, 2002 when
WWRS DT began low power testing and operations on digital channel 43 located at 644-
650 MHz. Subsequently station WWRS DT sent a notice dated September 27, 2002 to
medical facilities Green Lake, Marquette, Columbia and Winnebago Counties indicating
their intention to begin operations at a low power of approximately .5 kW subsequently
increasing up to 250 kW.

In order to ensure there is no interruption in patient care, or interference with telemetry

equipment, this notice is to inform you that WWRS-TV will be substantially increasing
its operating power as indicated below.

WWRS-TV Channel 43; Network TBN

Mayville, WI.

WWRS-TV

DTV Channel: 43

Frequency Band: 644-650 MHz

Scheduled On-air Date: On or after February 11, 2012

Effective Radiated Power: 725 kW ERP (Effective Radiated Power)

Antenna Location 43-26-11 North Latitude; 88—31-34 West Longitude
Located near intersection of State Hwy 33 & 67, Iron
Ridge, WI.

Antenna Height: 186 meters Height Above Average Terrain

479 meters Radiation Center Above Mean Sea Level
126 meters Radiation Center Above Ground Level

Contact: Gary Wallace, Chief Engineer
Telephone 262-796-9943

Fax 262-641-0232

Email gwallace@tbn.org

---end---

Copyright @ 2012 J C Curley & Company, Inc.



WWRS TV Mayville-Milwaukee, WI
Medical Facility

St Elizabeth Hospital

Appleton Medical Center

Beaver Dam Community Hospital
Beaver Dam Community Clinic
Berlin Memorial Hospital
Wheaton Franciscan Healthacare Elmbrook
Concentra Medical Center
Calumet Medical Center
Columbus Community Hospital
Aurora St Lukes SouthShore
Darien Medical Center
EdgertonHospital and Health Services
Ignasion Health Care

St Agnes Hospital

Campbellsport Medical Center
Agnesian Healthcare Of Fond Du
St. Agnes Hospital

Fort Memorial Hospital

Midwest Orthopedic Hospital
Franklin Medical Center

Aurora Medical Center Grafton
Green Lake Family Practice
Sacred Hart Rehab Insitute
Aurora Medical Center

Medical Associates Health Ctrs
Wisconsin Medical School

Uw Health Services

Street Address

1506 S Oneida St

1818 N Meade St

707 S University Ave
801 S University Ave
225 Memorial Drive
19333 West North Ave
PO Box 1297

614 Memorial Dr

1515 Park Avenue

5900 S Lake Dr

300 N Walworth St

313 Stoughton Rd

355 N Peters Ave

430 E Division St

5035 E Division St

PO Box 385

430 E Division St

611 Sherman Ave E
10101 S 27th St

9200 W Loomis Rd

975 Port Washington Rd
N6205 Busse Road
5017 S 110 St

1032 Sumner St

110 Lone Oak Ln

1300 University Avenue
1552 University Avenue

City

Appleton
Appleton
Beaver Dam
Beaver Dam
Berlin
Brookfield
Brookfield
Chiton
Columbus
Cudahy
Darien
Edgerton
Fond Du Lac
Fond Du Lac
Fond Du Lac
Fond Du Lac
Fond du Lac,

Fort Atkinson

Franklin
Franklin
Grafton
Green Lake
Greenfield
Hartford
Hartford
Madison
Madison

State Zip Code

EEEEEEEEEEEE5E8

WI

Wi
Wi
Wi

EEEEE

Wi

54915
54911
53916
53916-3029
54923-1295
53045
53008-1297
53014
53925-1618
53110
53114-1534
53534
54935-8258
54935
54935-3735
54936-0385
54935
53538
53132
53132-9665
53024
54941-8500
53228
53027
53027-2600
53706-1510
53726-4084
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WWRS TV Mayville-Milwaukee, W1
Medical Facility

Concentra Medical Center
American Family Childrens Hospital
St Marys Hospital

Meriter Hospital

Wm S Middleton Mem V A Med Ctr
University Wscnsin Hosp Clnics
University of Wisconsin Hospital
ST MARYS HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER
University Wscnsin Hosp Clnics
Mayville Nrsing Rhbltation Ctr
Mayville Medical Center

Main Street Mayville

Falls Medical Group
Menomnee Health Facility

Medical Assoc Of Menomonee Fls
Community Memorial Hospital

Community Memorial Hospital
St Marys Hospital

Columbia Center

Jr Aux Of Childrens Hospital
St Joseph Hospital-Bluemound
MCW-PCC

Rogers Memorial Hospital
Covenant Health Care System
West Allis

Concentra Medical

Columbia - St Marys

Street Address

1619 North Stoughton Road
1675 Highland Ave

700 South Park St

202 South Park Street

2500 Overlook Terrace

283 Medical Science Bldg
600 Highland Ave

707 S MILLS ST

PO Box 5448

305 S Clark St

410 Short St

52 N Main St

N84w16889 Menomon Av
N84w17049 Menomon Av
PO Box 409

W180 N8085 Town Hall RD
W180N8085 Town Hall rd
13111 N Port Washington Rd
13125 N Port Washington Rd
326 Grand Ave

10010 W Bluemound Rd
1020 N 12th St F1 1

11101 W Lincoln Ave

1126 S 70th St Rm 306

1126 S 70th St S413a

180 N Milwaukee St

2025 E Newport Ave

City

Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
MADISON
Madison
Mayville
Mayville
Mayville

Menomonee Falls
Menomonee Falls
Menomonee Falls
Menomonee Falls
Menomonee falls

Mequan

Mequan

Mequon

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee

State Zip Code

WI
Wi
WI
Wi
Wi

z

EEZEESSEEsE55s5g555¢

- 53704-2603

53792
53715
53715-1507
53705-2254
53706
53792
53715-1849
53705-0448
53050-1488
53050-1233
53050-1636
53051-2810
53051-2701
53052-0409
53051
53051
53097
53097
53092-1306
53226-4321
53233-1308
53227
53214-3151
53214-3151
53202-6013
53211-2990
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WWRS TV Mayville-Milwaukee, WI
Medical Facility

Milwakee Ear Nose Throat Clnic
Columbus St Marys Hospital

St Marys Hospital Ozaukee
Nextcare Spclty Hosp Wisconsin
St Michael Hosp Of Franiscan
Milwaukee Health Services Inc
Isaac Coggs Community Hith Ctr
Center For Advanced Med Res

St Luke Hospital

Aurora St Lukes Medeical Center
St Francis Hospital

Wisconsin Health Center

St Lukes Surgery Center
Orthopaedic Hospital of Winconsin
Rogers Mem Hosp Trtmnt Ctr

Wheaton Franciscan Healthcare St Joseph

St Josephs Hospital

Clement J Zablocki VA Med Centger
Kindred Hospital Milwaukee
Northwest General Hospital
Kindred Hospital Milwaukee
Orthopedic Hospital Wisconsin
Great Lkes Med Surgical Ctr SC
Milwakee Ctr For Brast Cncer N
Mcw Physicians Inc

West Allis Memorial Hospital
Childrens Hospital of Wisconsin

Street Address

2315 N Lake Dr

2323 N Lake Dr

2323 North Lake Dr

2400 W Villard Ave

2400 W Villard Ave

2555 N Martin Luther King
2770 N 5th St Rm 103
2801 W Kk River Pkwy
2801 W Knnc Rvr Pkwy 24
2900 W Okahoma Ave
3237 South 16th ST
4448 W Loomis Rd Lowr 20
4570 S 27th St

475 W river Woods Pkwy
5000 S 110th St

5000 W chambers St

5000 West Chanbers St
5000 West National Ave
5017 South 110th St

5310 West Capitol Dr

5700 West Layton Ave

575 W River Woods Pkwy
6000 S 27th St

707 W Glencoe Pl

8701 W Watertown Plank Rd
8901 West Linclon Ave
9000 W Wisconsin Ave

City

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee

Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee

State

EEEEEEEEEssss5ss5555g€g5¢8

Zip Code

53211-4518
53211
53211
53209

53209-4901

53212-2709

53212-2354

53215-3669
53215
53215
53215
53220

53221-2145
53212

53228-3135
53210
53210
53295
53228
53216
53202

53212-1003

53221-4805

53217-1626

53226-3548
53227
53226
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WWRS TV Mayville-Milwaukee, WI
Medical Facility

Froedtert Hospital

Gregory J Harrington Dr

Aurora Sini Medical Center
Aurora Sinal Med Center

Marian Franciscan Center Inc
Childrens Hosp Of Wisconsin
Sinai Samaritan Medical Center
St Lukes Medical Center Inc
West Allis Memorial Hospital
Sinai Samaritan Medical Center
CSM

Elmbrook Memorial Hospital Inc
Tellurian UCAN

Montello Family Med Practice
Prohealth Care Regional Cancer Center
Theda Clark Regional Med Ctr
Langlade Memorial Hosp

Rogers Memorial Hospital

NME Inc

Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital
Mercy Medical Center

Mercy Medical Center

Aurora Medical Center Oshkosh
Mercy Medical Center

Lifecare Hospitals of Milwaukee
Divine Savior E M S Residence
Divine Savior Healthcare

Street Address

9200 W Wisconsin Ave
9200 W Wisconsin Ave
945 N 12th St

950 N 12th St

9632 W Appleton Ave

PO Box 1997

PO Box 342

PO Box 343910

PO Box 343910

PO Box 4667

PO Box 503

PO Box Mb Unit

300 Femrite Dr

215 Church Street

240 Maple Ave Dn Greenwald Ctr
130 2nd Street

173 South Green Bay Road
34700 Valley Rd

38498 Nokoma DrN 61 W
791 Summit Ave

500 S Oakwood Rd

631 Hazel St

855 N Westhaven Dr

PO Box 3370

2400 Golf Rd

1020 Prospect Avenue
2817 New Pinery Rd

City

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Monona
Montello
Mukwonago
Neenah
Neenah
Oconomowoc
Oconomowoc
Oconomowoc
Oshkosh
Oshkosh
Oshkosh
Oshkosh
Pewaukee
Portage
Portage

State Zip Code

AR EEE R R R R

53226
53226-3522
53233

- 53233
53225-3305
53201-1997
53201-0342
53234-3910
53234-3910
53204-0641
53201-0503
53268-0001
53716
53949-9763
53149
54956-2883
54956-2246
53066
53066
53066-3844
54904
54901
54904
54903-3370
53072
53901-1937
53901
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WWRS TV Mayville-Milwaukee, WI

Medical Facility

DIVINE SAVIOR HEALTHCARE 80
Ripon Medical Center
Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Med Center

St Nicholas Hospital

Sheboygan Memorial Medical Ctr
St. Nicholos Hospital

Stoughton Hospital

Aurora Medical CenterSummit

Watertown Memorial Hospital

Rehabiliation Hospital of Wisconsin
Waukesha Memorial Hospital

Waupum Memorial Hospital

Wisconsin Heart Wheaton Francisan Hospital
Wheaton Franciscan Healthcare St Joseph
Aurora West Allis Medical Center

St. Josephs Community Hospital

Street Address

PO BOX 387

933 Newbury St
1222 N 23rd Street
1601 N Taylor Dr
2629 N 7th St
3100 Superior Ave
900 Ridge St
36500 Aurora Dr
125 Hospital Dr

1625 Coldwater Creek Dr

725 American Ave
620 W Brown St

10000 West Bluemound Rd

201 N Mayfair Rd

8901 West Lincoln Ave
3200 Pleasant valley Rd

City

PORTAGE
Ripon
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Stoughton
Summit
Watertown

" Waukesha

Waukesha
Waupun
Wauwatosa
Wauwatosa
West Allis
West Bend

State Zip Code

WI  53901-0387
54971
53081

53081-1930

53083-4932
53081
53589
53066
53098
53188
53188
53963
53226
53226
53227
53095

EESEEEE5EEEE58E3
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Biomedical Engineering
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Biomedical Engineering
Biomedical Engineering
Biomedical Engineering
Biomedical Engineering
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comp

address

Wisconsin Heart Wheaton Francisan Hosg 10000 W Bluemound Rd

St Joseph Hospital-Bluemound
Midwest Orthopedic Hospital
MCW-PCC

Divine Savior E M S Residence
Aurora Medical Center

Medical Associates Health Ctrs
Rogers Memorial Hospital
West Allis

Covenant Health Care System

Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Med Center

Watertown Memorial Hospital
Theda Clark Regional Med Ctr
Wisconsin Medical School

St Marys Hospital

Columbia Center

St Elizabeth Hospital
Columbus Community Hospital
UW Health Services

St Nicholas Hospital
Concentra Medical Center

Rehabiliation Hospital of Wisconsin
American Family Childrens Hospital

Langlade Memorial Hosp
Concentra Medical
Appleton Medical Center

10010 W Bluemound Rd
10101 S 27th St

1020 N 12th StFI 1
1020 Prospect Ave
1032 Sumner St

110 Lone Oak Ln

11101 W Lincoln Ave
1126 S 70th St # S413A
1126 S 70th St Rm 306
1222 N 23rd St

125 Hospital Dr

130 2nd St

1300 University Ave
13111 N Port Washington Rd
13125 N Port Washington Rd
1506 S Oneida St

1515 Park Ave

1552 University Ave

1601 N Taylor Dr

1619 N Stoughton Rd

1625 Coldwater Creek Dr
1675 Highland Ave

173 S Green Bay Rd

180 N Milwaukee St

1818 N Meade St

Wheaton Franciscan Healthacare Elmbroc 19333 W North Ave
Wheaton Franciscan Healthcare St Josepl 201 N Mayfair Rd

Meriter Hospital

Columbia - St Marys

Montello Family Med Practice
Berlin Memorial Hospital

Milwakee Ear Nose Throat Clnic

Columbus St Marys Hospital
St Marys Hospital Ozaukee

Prohealth Care Regional Cancer Center

Lifecare Hospitals of Milwaukee

Nextcare Spclty Hosp Wisconsin

St Michael Hosp Of Franiscan

Wm S Middleton Mem VA Med Ctr

Milwaukee Health Services Inc

Sheboygan Memorial Medical Ctr
Isaac Coggs Community Hith Ctr

Center For Advanced Med Res
St Luke Hospital

Divine Savior Healthcare
University Wsensin Hosp Clnics

Aurora St Lukes Medeical Center

Tellurian UCAN

Darien Medical Center
Mayville Nrsing Rhbltation Ctr
St. Nicholos Hospital

EdgertonHospital and Health Services
St. Josephs Community Hospital

St Francis Hospital

Jr Aux Of Childrens Hospital
Rogers Memorial Hospital
Ignasion Health Care

202 S Park St
2025 E Newport Ave
215 Church St

225 Memorial Dr
2315 N Lake Dr
2323 N Lake Dr
2323 N Lake Dr
240 Maple Ave
2400 Golf Rd

2400 W Villard Ave
2400 W Villard Ave
2500 Overlook Ter

2555 N Dr Martin Luther King Dr

2629 N Tth St
2770 N 5th St Rm 103

2801 W Kinnickinnic River Pkwy

2801 W Knnc River Pkwy #24
2817 New Pinery Rd

283 Medical Science Bldg
2900 W Oklahoma Ave
300 Femrite Dr

300 N Walworth St

305 S Clark St

3100 Superior Ave

313 Stoughton Rd

3200 Pleasant Valley Rd
3237 S 16th St

326 Grand Ave

34700 Valley Rd

355 N Peters Ave

city st zip
Wauwatosa WI 53226-4321
Milwaukee WI 53226-4321
Franklin WI 53132-7209
Milw: 53233-1308
s |CE 53901-1964
“artfor 53027

VHartford

Mequon
Appleton
Columbus
Madison
Sheboygan
Madison
Waukesha
Madison
Neenah
Milwaukee
Appleton
Brookfield
Wauwatosa
Madison
Milwaukee
Montello
Berlin
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Mukwonago
Pewaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Madison
Milwaukee
Sheboygan
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Portage
Madison
Milwaukee
Monona
Darien
Mayville
Sheboygan
Edgerton
West Bend
Milwaukee
Mequon

227-1133

214-3151
1253081-3171
@ WI53098-3303
© W ,54956-2883
53706-1510
53097-2416
WI 53097-2416
WI 54915-1305
WI 53925-1618
WI 53726-4084
WI 53081-1930
WI 53704-2603
WI 53188-8028
WI 53792-0002
WI 54956-2246
WI 53202-6013
WI 54911-3454
WI 53045-4132
WI 53226-4216
WI 53715-1507
WI 53211-2990
WI 53949-9763
WI 54923-1295
WI 53211-4518
WI 53211-4508
WI 53211-4508
WI 53149-8475
WI 53072-5590
WI 53209-4901
WI 53209-4901
WI 53705-2254
WI 53212-2709
Wl 53083-4932
WI 53212-2354
WI 53215-3669
WI 53215
Wi 53901-9240
WI 53706
WI 53215-4330
WI 53716-3716
Wi 53114-1534
WI 53050-1488
WI 53081-1948
WI 53534-1132
Wi 53095-9274
WI 53215-4526
Wi 53092-1306

Oconomowoc WI 53066-4500

Fond Du Lac

WI 54935-8258
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Biomedical Engineering
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Aurora Medical CenterSummit
Mayville Medical Center

St Agnes Hospital

St. Agnes Hospital

Wisconsin Health Center

St Lukes Surgery Center
Orthopaedic Hospital of Winconsin
Mercy Medical Center

Rogers Mem Hosp Trtmnt Ctr

36500 Aurora Dr

410 Short St

430 E Division St

430 E Division St

4448 W Loomis Rd Lowr 20
4570 S 27th St

475 W River Woods Pkwy
500 S Oakwood Rd

5000 S 110th St

Wheaton Franciscan Healthcare St Josepl 5000 W Chambers St

St Josephs Hospital

Clement J Zablocki VA Med Centger

Sacred Hart Rehab Insitute
Kindred Hospital Milwaukee
Campbellsport Medical Center
Main Street Mayville

Northwest General Hospital
Kindred Hospital Milwaukee
Orthopedic Hospital Wisconsin
Aurora St Lukes SouthShore
University of Wisconsin Hospital
Great Lkes Med Surgical Ctr SC
Fort Memorial Hospital

Calumet Medical Center
Waupum Memorial Hospital
Mercy Medical Center

St Marys Hospital

St Marys Hospital Medical Center
Beaver Dam Community Hospital
Milwakee Ctr For Breast Cancer N
Waukesha Memorial Hospital
Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital
Beaver Dam Community Clinic
Aurora Medical Center Oshkosh
Mew Physicians Inc

West Allis Memorial Hospital
Aurora West Allis Medical Center
Stoughton Hospital

Childrens Hospital of Wisconsin
Franklin Medical Center
Froedtert Hospital

Gregory J Harrington Dr

Ripon Medical Center

Aurora Sini Medical Center
Aurora Sinal Med Center

Marian Franciscan Center Inc
Aurora Medical Center Grafton
NME Inc

Green Lake Family Practice
Falls Medical Group

Menomnee Health Facility
Concentra Medical Center
Childrens Hosp Of Wisconsin
Mercy Medical Center

Sinai Samaritan Medical Center
St Lukes Medical Center Inc
West Allis Memorial Hospital
Agnesian Healthcare Of Fond Du
Divine Savior Healthcare 80

5000 W Chambers St
5000 W National Ave
5017 S 110th St

5017 S 110th St

505 E Division St

52 N Main St

5310 W Capitol Dr

5700 W Layton Ave

575 W River Woods Pkwy
5900 S Lake Dr

600 Highland Ave

6000 S 27th St

611 Sherman Ave E
614 Memorial Dr

620 W Brown St

631 Hazel St

700 S Park St

707 S Mills St

707 S University Ave
707 W Glencoe PI

725 American Ave

791 Summit Ave

801 S University Ave
855 N Westhaven Dr
8701 W Watertown Plank Rd
8901 W Lincoln Ave
8901 W Lincoln Ave

900 Ridge St

9000 W Wisconsin Ave
9200 W Loomis Rd
9200 W Wisconsin Ave
9200 W Wisconsin Ave
933 Newbury St

945 N 12th St

950 N 12th St

9632 W Appleton Ave
975 Port Washington Rd
N38498W61 Nokoma Dr
N6205 Busse Rd
N84W16889 Menomonee Ave
N84W17049 Menomonee Ave
PO Box 1297

PO Box 1997

PO Box 3370

PO Box 342

PO Box 343910

PO Box 343910

PO Box 385

PO Box 387

Summit WI 53066-4899
Mayville WI 53050-1233
Fond Du Lac WI 54935-4560
Fond Du Lac WI 54935-4560
Milwaukee WI 53220-4800
Milwaukee WI 53221-2145
Milwaukee WI 53212-1081
Oshkosh ~ ba904-7944
Milwaukeg/ of %ﬁ' 532983430
Milwaukéer WI 53240-18599
Milwaykee WI 5321081650
Milwalkee 74/l 53295-000
Greenfield "y 53228-313
Milwaukee WI’52§228-3 gg
Fond BtrL wi -37
Mayvil'ﬁﬁ Wil 5 0-‘[
Milwaukg ;W1 53216220
Milwaukee I &5 WI 5322034016
Milwaukee 5 2-1003
Cudahy WI 53110-3171
Madison WI 53792-0001
Milwaukee WI 53221-4805
Fort Atkinson WI 53538-1960
Chilton WI 53014-1568
Waupun WI 53963-1702
Oshkosh WI 54901-4600
Madison WI 53715-1830
Madison WI 53715-1849
Beaver Dam WI 53816-3027
Milwaukee WI| 53217-1681
Waukesha WI 53188-5031
Oconomowoc WI 53066-3844
Beaver Dam WI 53916-3029
Oshkosh WI 54904-7668
Milwaukee WI 53226-3548
Milwaukee WI 53227-2409
West Allis WI 53227-2409
Stoughton WI 53589-1864
Milwaukee Wi 53226-4874
Franklin WI 53132-8887
Milwaukee WI 53226-3522
Milwaukee WI 53226-3522
Ripon WI 54971-1730
Milwaukee WI 53233-1305
Milwaukee WI 53233-1306
Milwaukee WI 5§3225-3305
Grafton WI 53024-9201
Oconomowoc WI 53066
Green Lake WI 54941-8505
Menomonee Falls WI 53051-2810
Menomonee Falls WI 53051-2701
Brookfield WI 53008-1297
Milwaukee WI 53201-1997
Oshkosh WI 54803-3370
Milwaukee WI 53201-0342
Milwaukee WI 53234-3910
Milwaukee WI 53234-3910
Fond Du Lac Wl 54936-0385
Portage WI 53901-0387
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Administrator or Supervisor of
Administrator or Supervisor of
Administrator or Supervisor of
Administrator or Supervisor of
Administrator or Supervisor of
Administrator or Supervisor of
Administrator or Supervisor of

Biomedical Engineering
Biomedical Engineering
Biomedical Engineering
Biomedical Engineering
Biomedical Engineering
Biomedical Engineering
Biomedical Engineering

Medical Assoc Of Menomonee Fls
Sinai Samaritan Medical Center
CSMm

University Wsensin Hosp Clnics
Elmbrook Memorial Hospital Inc
Community Memorial Hospital
Community Memorial Hospital

PO Box 409

PO Box 4667

PO Box 503

PO Box 5448

PO Box Mb Unit
W180N8085 Town Hall Rd
W180N8085 Town Hall Rd

Menomonee Falls Wi
Milwaukee Wi
Milwaukee Wi
Madison Wi
Milwaukee Wi

" Menomonee Falls WI

Menomonee Falls Wi

53052-0409
53204-0867
53201-0503
53705-0448
53268-0001
53051-3518
53051-3518
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Counties

Green Lake
Marquette
Columbia
Winnebago
Waushara
Calumet
Manitowoc
Sheboygan
Fond du Lac
Dodge
Washington
Ozaukee
Milwaukee
Racine
Walworth
Rock

Dane
Jefferson
Waukesha

Counties Researched for WWRS TV Mayville, WI.
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